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Fdo: Rui Pedro Amante

Total set medium speed Riders:  Km/h Riders: 20 Qualified: 6   (30,00 %)  Km\h Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio
11/05/2019(Pinhal Novo)

CEI * * (120,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Polo Equestre Rio Frio

Pres. Ground Jury : Rui Pedro Amante 4* (POR)  FEI Tech. Delega.: Joaquim Marçal 4* (POR)  

FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR)   FEI Vet. Delega.: Lucia Navas 3* (ESP)  

Chief Stward : Ana Sofia Correia * (POR)  Minimum Speed: 14,000 Start Time: 07:00:00

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed 

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcnamar Horseware Hlm Fontana 31:05:60
(4)

84:41:00 902,81 255,71

2 85 Luisa Lejeune Olympo De Pallares 05:91:70
(4)

73:60:00 026,61 073,61

3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi Hamarga 25:91:70
(4)

52:90:00 727,61 963,61

4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues Biisk Du Valarbin 02:73:70
(4)

03:50:00 539,51 347,51

5 44 Lili Anna Pek Guadalupe D'Iberica 83:85:70
(4)

21:80:00 503,51 340,51

6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem Altesse Des Sablons 54:72:80
(4)

15:11:00 915,41 081,41

OT 56 Lei Zheng Fria 85:34:80
(4)

83:51:00 461,41

ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso Bocha 12:32:60
(3)

71:31:00 312,61

GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzalez P Woitila 81:15:60
(3)

20:91:00 692,51

ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral Florac D Iberica 63:55:60
(3)

02:92:00 335,51

FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang Avriline 50:93:70
(3)

60:51:00 415,31

GA 46 Tana Terberova Hidalgo 30:81:20
(1)

94:40:00 410,81

GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Mulhacen De La Rua 51:42:20
(1)

81:20:00 709,61

GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodriguez Bahal Durances 92:04:20
(1)

71:20:00 171,51

WD 15 Filipe Fialho Mayo De La Galana

WD 34 Miguel Brasão Diva De S. Miguel

WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro Acorda Do Inquisidor

RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez Attila Du Vallois

WD 64 Ana Mira Costa Gaiata

GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida Fusilero Kung Fu



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,876Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:44:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 6   (30,00 %)  Km\h
Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

41 Miguel Alvarez Almeida
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10115212

Code El. (GA) Fusilero Kung Fu
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104SG36

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival                                 

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcna 31:05:60  (4) 902,81 255,71 84:41:00
2 85 Luisa Lejeune 05:91:70  (4) 026,61 073,61 73:60:00
3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi 25:91:70  (4) 727,61 963,61 52:90:00
4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues 02:73:70  (4) 539,51 347,51 03:50:00
5 44 Lili Anna Pek 83:85:70  (4) 503,51 340,51 21:80:00
6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem 54:72:80  (4) 915,41 081,41 15:11:00

OT 56 Lei Zheng 85:34:80  (4) 461,41 147,31 83:51:00
ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso 12:32:60  (3) 312,61 156,51 71:31:00
GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzale 81:15:60  (3) 692,51 885,41 20:91:00
ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 63:55:60  (3) 335,51 734,41 02:92:00
FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang 50:93:70  (3) 415,31 070,31 60:51:00
GA 46 Tana Terberova 30:81:20  (1) 410,81 583,71 94:40:00
GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 51:42:20  (1) 709,61 836,61 81:20:00
GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodrigue 92:04:20  (1) 171,51 559,41 71:20:00
WD 15 Filipe Fialho
WD 34 Miguel Brasão
WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro
RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
WD 64 Ana Mira Costa
GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,876Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:44:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 6   (30,00 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

42 Olatz Areitio Arregi
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10015069

Hamarga
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106DI77

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:70 63:80:01 81:44:21 05:92:51

Hour of Arrival 95:32:90 92:10:21 15:73:41 25:92:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 63:82:90 81:40:21 05:93:41 82:83:61

Time Used 63:82:20 24:55:10 23:55:10 20:00:10

Time Used T. 63:82:20 81:42:40 05:91:60 25:91:70

Recovery 73:40:00 94:20:00 95:10:00  6 3 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 73:40:00 62:70:00 52:90:00

Pulsations: 56 / 60       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 966,61 649,51 258,51 989,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 966,61 153,61 891,61 727,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 151,61 198,51 697,51 963,61

Clas. Gral. 6 3 3 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcna 31:05:60  (4) 902,81 255,71 84:41:00 93:92:00
2 85 Luisa Lejeune 05:91:70  (4) 026,61 073,61 73:60:00 20:00:00
3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi 25:91:70  (4) 727,61 963,61 52:90:00
4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues 02:73:70  (4) 539,51 347,51 03:50:00 82:71:00
5 44 Lili Anna Pek 83:85:70  (4) 503,51 340,51 21:80:00 64:83:00
6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem 54:72:80  (4) 915,41 081,41 15:11:00 35:70:10

OT 56 Lei Zheng 85:34:80  (4) 461,41 147,31 83:51:00
ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso 12:32:60  (3) 312,61 156,51 71:31:00
GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzale 81:15:60  (3) 692,51 885,41 20:91:00
ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 63:55:60  (3) 335,51 734,41 02:92:00
FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang 50:93:70  (3) 415,31 070,31 60:51:00
GA 46 Tana Terberova 30:81:20  (1) 410,81 583,71 94:40:00
GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 51:42:20  (1) 709,61 836,61 81:20:00
GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodrigue 92:04:20  (1) 171,51 559,41 71:20:00
WD 15 Filipe Fialho
WD 34 Miguel Brasão
WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro
RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
WD 64 Ana Mira Costa
GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,876Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:44:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 6   (30,00 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

43 Miguel Brasão
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10147614

Code (WD) Diva De S. Miguel
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106IA59

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival                                 

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcna 31:05:60  (4) 902,81 255,71 84:41:00
2 85 Luisa Lejeune 05:91:70  (4) 026,61 073,61 73:60:00
3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi 25:91:70  (4) 727,61 963,61 52:90:00
4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues 02:73:70  (4) 539,51 347,51 03:50:00
5 44 Lili Anna Pek 83:85:70  (4) 503,51 340,51 21:80:00
6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem 54:72:80  (4) 915,41 081,41 15:11:00

OT 56 Lei Zheng 85:34:80  (4) 461,41 147,31 83:51:00
ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso 12:32:60  (3) 312,61 156,51 71:31:00
GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzale 81:15:60  (3) 692,51 885,41 20:91:00
ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 63:55:60  (3) 335,51 734,41 02:92:00
FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang 50:93:70  (3) 415,31 070,31 60:51:00
GA 46 Tana Terberova 30:81:20  (1) 410,81 583,71 94:40:00
GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 51:42:20  (1) 709,61 836,61 81:20:00
GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodrigue 92:04:20  (1) 171,51 559,41 71:20:00
WD 15 Filipe Fialho
WD 34 Miguel Brasão
WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro
RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
WD 64 Ana Mira Costa
GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,876Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:44:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 6   (30,00 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

44 Lili Anna Pek
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10151514

Guadalupe D'Iberica
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105UW81

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:70 60:72:01 55:00:31 85:25:51

Hour of Arrival 81:34:90 93:81:21 05:00:51 83:80:71

Hour of Vet-Gate. 60:74:90 55:02:21 85:20:51 45:61:71

Time Used 60:74:20 94:35:10 30:20:20 04:51:10

Time Used T. 60:74:20 55:04:40 85:24:60 83:85:70

Recovery 84:30:00 61:20:00 80:20:00  6 1 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 84:30:00 40:60:00 21:80:00

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 796,41 631,61 010,51 958,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 796,41 182,51 991,51 503,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 363,41 159,41 98,41 340,51

Clas. Gral. 11 6 5 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcna 31:05:60  (4) 902,81 255,71 84:41:00 52:80:10
2 85 Luisa Lejeune 05:91:70  (4) 026,61 073,61 73:60:00 84:83:00
3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi 25:91:70  (4) 727,61 963,61 52:90:00 64:83:00
4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues 02:73:70  (4) 539,51 347,51 03:50:00 81:12:00
5 44 Lili Anna Pek 83:85:70  (4) 503,51 340,51 21:80:00
6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem 54:72:80  (4) 915,41 081,41 15:11:00 70:92:00

OT 56 Lei Zheng 85:34:80  (4) 461,41 147,31 83:51:00
ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso 12:32:60  (3) 312,61 156,51 71:31:00
GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzale 81:15:60  (3) 692,51 885,41 20:91:00
ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 63:55:60  (3) 335,51 734,41 02:92:00
FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang 50:93:70  (3) 415,31 070,31 60:51:00
GA 46 Tana Terberova 30:81:20  (1) 410,81 583,71 94:40:00
GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 51:42:20  (1) 709,61 836,61 81:20:00
GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodrigue 92:04:20  (1) 171,51 559,41 71:20:00
WD 15 Filipe Fialho
WD 34 Miguel Brasão
WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro
RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
WD 64 Ana Mira Costa
GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,876Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:44:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 6   (30,00 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

45 Jose Maria Caeiro
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10164809

Code (WD) Acorda Do Inquisidor
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105XK48

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival                                 

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcna 31:05:60  (4) 902,81 255,71 84:41:00
2 85 Luisa Lejeune 05:91:70  (4) 026,61 073,61 73:60:00
3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi 25:91:70  (4) 727,61 963,61 52:90:00
4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues 02:73:70  (4) 539,51 347,51 03:50:00
5 44 Lili Anna Pek 83:85:70  (4) 503,51 340,51 21:80:00
6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem 54:72:80  (4) 915,41 081,41 15:11:00

OT 56 Lei Zheng 85:34:80  (4) 461,41 147,31 83:51:00
ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso 12:32:60  (3) 312,61 156,51 71:31:00
GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzale 81:15:60  (3) 692,51 885,41 20:91:00
ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 63:55:60  (3) 335,51 734,41 02:92:00
FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang 50:93:70  (3) 415,31 070,31 60:51:00
GA 46 Tana Terberova 30:81:20  (1) 410,81 583,71 94:40:00
GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 51:42:20  (1) 709,61 836,61 81:20:00
GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodrigue 92:04:20  (1) 171,51 559,41 71:20:00
WD 15 Filipe Fialho
WD 34 Miguel Brasão
WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro
RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
WD 64 Ana Mira Costa
GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,876Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:44:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 6   (30,00 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

46 Ana Mira Costa
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10064153

Code (WD) Gaiata
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105XJ54

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival                                 

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcna 31:05:60  (4) 902,81 255,71 84:41:00
2 85 Luisa Lejeune 05:91:70  (4) 026,61 073,61 73:60:00
3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi 25:91:70  (4) 727,61 963,61 52:90:00
4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues 02:73:70  (4) 539,51 347,51 03:50:00
5 44 Lili Anna Pek 83:85:70  (4) 503,51 340,51 21:80:00
6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem 54:72:80  (4) 915,41 081,41 15:11:00

OT 56 Lei Zheng 85:34:80  (4) 461,41 147,31 83:51:00
ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso 12:32:60  (3) 312,61 156,51 71:31:00
GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzale 81:15:60  (3) 692,51 885,41 20:91:00
ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 63:55:60  (3) 335,51 734,41 02:92:00
FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang 50:93:70  (3) 415,31 070,31 60:51:00
GA 46 Tana Terberova 30:81:20  (1) 410,81 583,71 94:40:00
GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 51:42:20  (1) 709,61 836,61 81:20:00
GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodrigue 92:04:20  (1) 171,51 559,41 71:20:00
WD 15 Filipe Fialho
WD 34 Miguel Brasão
WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro
RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
WD 64 Ana Mira Costa
GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,876Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:44:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 6   (30,00 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

48 Maria Do Carmo Cruz
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10064588

Code El. (GA) Mulhacen De La Rua
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105XF31

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:70

Hour of Arrival 75:12:90                         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 51:42:90

Time Used 51:42:20

Time Used T. 51:42:20

Recovery 81:20:00

Cum. Recovery 81:20:00

Pulsations: 56 / 52       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 709,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 709,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 836,61

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcna 31:05:60  (4) 902,81 255,71 84:41:00
2 85 Luisa Lejeune 05:91:70  (4) 026,61 073,61 73:60:00
3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi 25:91:70  (4) 727,61 963,61 52:90:00
4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues 02:73:70  (4) 539,51 347,51 03:50:00
5 44 Lili Anna Pek 83:85:70  (4) 503,51 340,51 21:80:00
6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem 54:72:80  (4) 915,41 081,41 15:11:00

OT 56 Lei Zheng 85:34:80  (4) 461,41 147,31 83:51:00
ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso 12:32:60  (3) 312,61 156,51 71:31:00
GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzale 81:15:60  (3) 692,51 885,41 20:91:00
ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 63:55:60  (3) 335,51 734,41 02:92:00
FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang 50:93:70  (3) 415,31 070,31 60:51:00
GA 46 Tana Terberova 30:81:20  (1) 410,81 583,71 94:40:00
GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 51:42:20  (1) 709,61 836,61 81:20:00
GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodrigue 92:04:20  (1) 171,51 559,41 71:20:00
WD 15 Filipe Fialho
WD 34 Miguel Brasão
WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro
RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
WD 64 Ana Mira Costa
GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,876Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:44:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 6   (30,00 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

49 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10020870

Code El. (ME) Bocha
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105LX42

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:70 60:80:01 60:54:21

Hour of Arrival 00:42:90 82:10:21 84:73:41         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 60:82:90 60:50:21 12:34:41

Time Used 60:82:20 00:75:10 51:85:10

Time Used T. 60:82:20 60:52:40 12:32:60

Recovery 60:40:00 83:30:00 33:50:00

Cum. Recovery 60:40:00 44:70:00 71:31:00

Pulsations: 56 / 64 64 / 52 60 / 56   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 766,61 878,51 279,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 766,61 913,61 312,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 502,61 348,51 156,51

Clas. Gral. 5 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcna 31:05:60  (4) 902,81 255,71 84:41:00
2 85 Luisa Lejeune 05:91:70  (4) 026,61 073,61 73:60:00
3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi 25:91:70  (4) 727,61 963,61 52:90:00
4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues 02:73:70  (4) 539,51 347,51 03:50:00
5 44 Lili Anna Pek 83:85:70  (4) 503,51 340,51 21:80:00
6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem 54:72:80  (4) 915,41 081,41 15:11:00

OT 56 Lei Zheng 85:34:80  (4) 461,41 147,31 83:51:00
ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso 12:32:60  (3) 312,61 156,51 71:31:00
GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzale 81:15:60  (3) 692,51 885,41 20:91:00
ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 63:55:60  (3) 335,51 734,41 02:92:00
FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang 50:93:70  (3) 415,31 070,31 60:51:00
GA 46 Tana Terberova 30:81:20  (1) 410,81 583,71 94:40:00
GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 51:42:20  (1) 709,61 836,61 81:20:00
GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodrigue 92:04:20  (1) 171,51 559,41 71:20:00
WD 15 Filipe Fialho
WD 34 Miguel Brasão
WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro
RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
WD 64 Ana Mira Costa
GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,876Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:44:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 6   (30,00 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

51 Filipe Fialho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10031888

Code (WD) Mayo De La Galana
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106IC58

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival                                 

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcna 31:05:60  (4) 902,81 255,71 84:41:00
2 85 Luisa Lejeune 05:91:70  (4) 026,61 073,61 73:60:00
3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi 25:91:70  (4) 727,61 963,61 52:90:00
4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues 02:73:70  (4) 539,51 347,51 03:50:00
5 44 Lili Anna Pek 83:85:70  (4) 503,51 340,51 21:80:00
6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem 54:72:80  (4) 915,41 081,41 15:11:00

OT 56 Lei Zheng 85:34:80  (4) 461,41 147,31 83:51:00
ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso 12:32:60  (3) 312,61 156,51 71:31:00
GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzale 81:15:60  (3) 692,51 885,41 20:91:00
ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 63:55:60  (3) 335,51 734,41 02:92:00
FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang 50:93:70  (3) 415,31 070,31 60:51:00
GA 46 Tana Terberova 30:81:20  (1) 410,81 583,71 94:40:00
GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 51:42:20  (1) 709,61 836,61 81:20:00
GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodrigue 92:04:20  (1) 171,51 559,41 71:20:00
WD 15 Filipe Fialho
WD 34 Miguel Brasão
WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro
RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
WD 64 Ana Mira Costa
GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,876Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:44:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 6   (30,00 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

52 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10154741

Code (RET) Attila Du Vallois
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105OV71

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival                                 

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcna 31:05:60  (4) 902,81 255,71 84:41:00
2 85 Luisa Lejeune 05:91:70  (4) 026,61 073,61 73:60:00
3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi 25:91:70  (4) 727,61 963,61 52:90:00
4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues 02:73:70  (4) 539,51 347,51 03:50:00
5 44 Lili Anna Pek 83:85:70  (4) 503,51 340,51 21:80:00
6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem 54:72:80  (4) 915,41 081,41 15:11:00

OT 56 Lei Zheng 85:34:80  (4) 461,41 147,31 83:51:00
ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso 12:32:60  (3) 312,61 156,51 71:31:00
GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzale 81:15:60  (3) 692,51 885,41 20:91:00
ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 63:55:60  (3) 335,51 734,41 02:92:00
FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang 50:93:70  (3) 415,31 070,31 60:51:00
GA 46 Tana Terberova 30:81:20  (1) 410,81 583,71 94:40:00
GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 51:42:20  (1) 709,61 836,61 81:20:00
GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodrigue 92:04:20  (1) 171,51 559,41 71:20:00
WD 15 Filipe Fialho
WD 34 Miguel Brasão
WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro
RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
WD 64 Ana Mira Costa
GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,876Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:44:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 6   (30,00 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

53 Javier Gragera Rodriguez
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10020279

Code El. (GA) Bahal Durances
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106GF45

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:70

Hour of Arrival 21:83:90                         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 92:04:90

Time Used 92:04:20

Time Used T. 92:04:20

Recovery 71:20:00

Cum. Recovery 71:20:00

Pulsations: 56 / 60       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 171,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 171,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 559,41

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcna 31:05:60  (4) 902,81 255,71 84:41:00
2 85 Luisa Lejeune 05:91:70  (4) 026,61 073,61 73:60:00
3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi 25:91:70  (4) 727,61 963,61 52:90:00
4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues 02:73:70  (4) 539,51 347,51 03:50:00
5 44 Lili Anna Pek 83:85:70  (4) 503,51 340,51 21:80:00
6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem 54:72:80  (4) 915,41 081,41 15:11:00

OT 56 Lei Zheng 85:34:80  (4) 461,41 147,31 83:51:00
ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso 12:32:60  (3) 312,61 156,51 71:31:00
GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzale 81:15:60  (3) 692,51 885,41 20:91:00
ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 63:55:60  (3) 335,51 734,41 02:92:00
FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang 50:93:70  (3) 415,31 070,31 60:51:00
GA 46 Tana Terberova 30:81:20  (1) 410,81 583,71 94:40:00
GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 51:42:20  (1) 709,61 836,61 81:20:00
GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodrigue 92:04:20  (1) 171,51 559,41 71:20:00
WD 15 Filipe Fialho
WD 34 Miguel Brasão
WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro
RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
WD 64 Ana Mira Costa
GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,876Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:44:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 6   (30,00 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

56 Wenjun Jiang
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10073053

Code El. (FTC) Avriline
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105RI99

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:70 54:75:90 64:42:31

Hour of Arrival 21:31:90 44:83:21 43:45:51         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 54:71:90 64:44:21 50:95:51

Time Used 54:71:20 10:74:20 91:43:20

Time Used T. 54:71:20 64:40:50 50:93:70

Recovery 33:40:00 20:60:00 13:40:00

Cum. Recovery 33:40:00 53:01:00 60:51:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 56 / 52 52 / 52 52 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 810,81 181,11 610,21

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 810,81 772,41 415,31

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 324,71 187,31 70,31

Clas. Gral. 2 11 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcna 31:05:60  (4) 902,81 255,71 84:41:00
2 85 Luisa Lejeune 05:91:70  (4) 026,61 073,61 73:60:00
3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi 25:91:70  (4) 727,61 963,61 52:90:00
4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues 02:73:70  (4) 539,51 347,51 03:50:00
5 44 Lili Anna Pek 83:85:70  (4) 503,51 340,51 21:80:00
6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem 54:72:80  (4) 915,41 081,41 15:11:00

OT 56 Lei Zheng 85:34:80  (4) 461,41 147,31 83:51:00
ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso 12:32:60  (3) 312,61 156,51 71:31:00
GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzale 81:15:60  (3) 692,51 885,41 20:91:00
ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 63:55:60  (3) 335,51 734,41 02:92:00
FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang 50:93:70  (3) 415,31 070,31 60:51:00
GA 46 Tana Terberova 30:81:20  (1) 410,81 583,71 94:40:00
GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 51:42:20  (1) 709,61 836,61 81:20:00
GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodrigue 92:04:20  (1) 171,51 559,41 71:20:00
WD 15 Filipe Fialho
WD 34 Miguel Brasão
WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro
RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
WD 64 Ana Mira Costa
GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,876Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:44:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 6   (30,00 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

58 Luisa Lejeune
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10124675

Olympo De Pallares
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105MG98

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:70 15:01:01 31:44:21 84:92:51

Hour of Arrival 02:82:90 50:20:21 05:73:41 05:92:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 15:03:90 31:40:21 84:93:41 03:63:61

Time Used 15:03:20 22:35:10 53:55:10 20:00:10

Time Used T. 15:03:20 31:42:40 84:91:60 05:91:70

Recovery 13:20:00 80:20:00 85:10:00  0 4 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 13:20:00 93:40:00 73:60:00

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 081,61 281,61 348,51 989,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 081,61 181,61 870,61 026,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,51 698,51 897,51 73,61

Clas. Gral. 7 2 2 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcna 31:05:60  (4) 902,81 255,71 84:41:00 73:92:00
2 85 Luisa Lejeune 05:91:70  (4) 026,61 073,61 73:60:00
3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi 25:91:70  (4) 727,61 963,61 52:90:00 20:00:00
4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues 02:73:70  (4) 539,51 347,51 03:50:00 03:71:00
5 44 Lili Anna Pek 83:85:70  (4) 503,51 340,51 21:80:00 84:83:00
6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem 54:72:80  (4) 915,41 081,41 15:11:00 55:70:10

OT 56 Lei Zheng 85:34:80  (4) 461,41 147,31 83:51:00
ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso 12:32:60  (3) 312,61 156,51 71:31:00
GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzale 81:15:60  (3) 692,51 885,41 20:91:00
ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 63:55:60  (3) 335,51 734,41 02:92:00
FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang 50:93:70  (3) 415,31 070,31 60:51:00
GA 46 Tana Terberova 30:81:20  (1) 410,81 583,71 94:40:00
GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 51:42:20  (1) 709,61 836,61 81:20:00
GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodrigue 92:04:20  (1) 171,51 559,41 71:20:00
WD 15 Filipe Fialho
WD 34 Miguel Brasão
WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro
RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
WD 64 Ana Mira Costa
GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,876Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:44:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 6   (30,00 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

59 Martin Christopher Mcnamara
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10181620

Horseware Hlm Fontana
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105WG27

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:70 61:85:90 94:12:21 72:35:41

Hour of Arrival 02:31:90 53:73:11 94:75:31 31:00:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 61:81:90 94:14:11 72:30:41 72:80:61

Time Used 61:81:20 33:34:10 83:14:10 64:60:10

Time Used T. 61:81:20 94:10:40 72:34:50 31:05:60

Recovery 65:40:00 41:40:00 83:50:00  4 1 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 65:40:00 01:90:00 84:41:00

Pulsations: 64 60 / 60 60 / 60 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 000,81 421,81 057,81 379,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 000,81 350,81 752,81 902,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 853,71 963,71 74,71 255,71

Clas. Gral. 3 1 1 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcna 31:05:60  (4) 902,81 255,71 84:41:00
2 85 Luisa Lejeune 05:91:70  (4) 026,61 073,61 73:60:00 73:92:00
3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi 25:91:70  (4) 727,61 963,61 52:90:00 93:92:00
4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues 02:73:70  (4) 539,51 347,51 03:50:00 70:74:00
5 44 Lili Anna Pek 83:85:70  (4) 503,51 340,51 21:80:00 52:80:10
6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem 54:72:80  (4) 915,41 081,41 15:11:00 23:73:10

OT 56 Lei Zheng 85:34:80  (4) 461,41 147,31 83:51:00
ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso 12:32:60  (3) 312,61 156,51 71:31:00
GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzale 81:15:60  (3) 692,51 885,41 20:91:00
ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 63:55:60  (3) 335,51 734,41 02:92:00
FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang 50:93:70  (3) 415,31 070,31 60:51:00
GA 46 Tana Terberova 30:81:20  (1) 410,81 583,71 94:40:00
GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 51:42:20  (1) 709,61 836,61 81:20:00
GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodrigue 92:04:20  (1) 171,51 559,41 71:20:00
WD 15 Filipe Fialho
WD 34 Miguel Brasão
WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro
RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
WD 64 Ana Mira Costa
GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,876Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:44:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 6   (30,00 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

60 Mohd Abdel Monem
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10048609

Altesse Des Sablons
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105PP77

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:70 04:02:01 23:12:31 53:22:61

Hour of Arrival 35:73:90 12:63:21 24:82:51 54:73:71

Hour of Vet-Gate. 04:04:90 23:14:21 53:23:51 14:34:71

Time Used 04:04:20 25:02:20 30:11:20 01:51:10

Time Used T. 04:04:20 23:10:50 53:21:70 54:72:80

Recovery 74:20:00 11:50:00 35:30:00  6 5 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 74:20:00 85:70:00 15:11:00

Pulsations: 64 / 68 64 / 64 56 / 56 64 / 68

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 102,51 662,31 551,41 569,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 102,51 703,41 162,41 915,41

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 839,41 929,31 78,31 81,41

Clas. Gral. 9 01 7 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcna 31:05:60  (4) 902,81 255,71 84:41:00 23:73:10
2 85 Luisa Lejeune 05:91:70  (4) 026,61 073,61 73:60:00 55:70:10
3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi 25:91:70  (4) 727,61 963,61 52:90:00 35:70:10
4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues 02:73:70  (4) 539,51 347,51 03:50:00 52:05:00
5 44 Lili Anna Pek 83:85:70  (4) 503,51 340,51 21:80:00 70:92:00
6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem 54:72:80  (4) 915,41 081,41 15:11:00

OT 56 Lei Zheng 85:34:80  (4) 461,41 147,31 83:51:00
ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso 12:32:60  (3) 312,61 156,51 71:31:00
GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzale 81:15:60  (3) 692,51 885,41 20:91:00
ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 63:55:60  (3) 335,51 734,41 02:92:00
FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang 50:93:70  (3) 415,31 070,31 60:51:00
GA 46 Tana Terberova 30:81:20  (1) 410,81 583,71 94:40:00
GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 51:42:20  (1) 709,61 836,61 81:20:00
GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodrigue 92:04:20  (1) 171,51 559,41 71:20:00
WD 15 Filipe Fialho
WD 34 Miguel Brasão
WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro
RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
WD 64 Ana Mira Costa
GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,876Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:44:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 6   (30,00 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

61 Nuno Cordovil Cabral
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10187152

Code El. (ME) Florac D Iberica
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106GT36

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:70 20:62:01 34:01:31

Hour of Arrival 61:34:90 54:81:21 00:10:51         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 20:64:90 34:03:21 63:51:51

Time Used 20:64:20 14:40:20 35:40:20

Time Used T. 20:64:20 34:05:40 63:55:60

Recovery 64:20:00 85:11:00 63:41:00

Cum. Recovery 64:20:00 44:41:00 02:92:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 60 / 60 75   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 007,41 969,51 223,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 007,41 812,51 335,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 554,41 744,41 734,41

Clas. Gral. 01 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcna 31:05:60  (4) 902,81 255,71 84:41:00
2 85 Luisa Lejeune 05:91:70  (4) 026,61 073,61 73:60:00
3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi 25:91:70  (4) 727,61 963,61 52:90:00
4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues 02:73:70  (4) 539,51 347,51 03:50:00
5 44 Lili Anna Pek 83:85:70  (4) 503,51 340,51 21:80:00
6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem 54:72:80  (4) 915,41 081,41 15:11:00

OT 56 Lei Zheng 85:34:80  (4) 461,41 147,31 83:51:00
ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso 12:32:60  (3) 312,61 156,51 71:31:00
GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzale 81:15:60  (3) 692,51 885,41 20:91:00
ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 63:55:60  (3) 335,51 734,41 02:92:00
FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang 50:93:70  (3) 415,31 070,31 60:51:00
GA 46 Tana Terberova 30:81:20  (1) 410,81 583,71 94:40:00
GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 51:42:20  (1) 709,61 836,61 81:20:00
GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodrigue 92:04:20  (1) 171,51 559,41 71:20:00
WD 15 Filipe Fialho
WD 34 Miguel Brasão
WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro
RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
WD 64 Ana Mira Costa
GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,876Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:44:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 6   (30,00 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

62 João Pedro Rodrigues
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10147728

Biisk Du Valarbin
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106EO94

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:70 85:91:01 00:35:21 91:73:51

Hour of Arrival 11:83:90 15:01:21 54:54:41 02:74:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 85:93:90 00:31:21 91:74:41 31:25:61

Time Used 85:93:20 20:35:10 91:45:10 10:01:10

Time Used T. 85:93:20 00:33:40 91:72:60 02:73:70

Recovery 74:10:00 90:20:00 43:10:00  3 5 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 74:10:00 65:30:00 03:50:00

Pulsations: 56 / 52 64 / 60 64 / 60 50 / 66

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 271,51 332,61 569,51 931,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 271,51 016,51 417,51 539,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 300,51 583,51 194,51 347,51

Clas. Gral. 8 5 4 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcna 31:05:60  (4) 902,81 255,71 84:41:00 70:74:00
2 85 Luisa Lejeune 05:91:70  (4) 026,61 073,61 73:60:00 03:71:00
3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi 25:91:70  (4) 727,61 963,61 52:90:00 82:71:00
4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues 02:73:70  (4) 539,51 347,51 03:50:00
5 44 Lili Anna Pek 83:85:70  (4) 503,51 340,51 21:80:00 81:12:00
6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem 54:72:80  (4) 915,41 081,41 15:11:00 52:05:00

OT 56 Lei Zheng 85:34:80  (4) 461,41 147,31 83:51:00
ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso 12:32:60  (3) 312,61 156,51 71:31:00
GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzale 81:15:60  (3) 692,51 885,41 20:91:00
ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 63:55:60  (3) 335,51 734,41 02:92:00
FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang 50:93:70  (3) 415,31 070,31 60:51:00
GA 46 Tana Terberova 30:81:20  (1) 410,81 583,71 94:40:00
GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 51:42:20  (1) 709,61 836,61 81:20:00
GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodrigue 92:04:20  (1) 171,51 559,41 71:20:00
WD 15 Filipe Fialho
WD 34 Miguel Brasão
WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro
RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
WD 64 Ana Mira Costa
GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,876Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:44:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 6   (30,00 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

63 Mariana Isabela Gonzalez Peñaranda
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10082535

Code El. (GA) Woitila
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104WH40

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:70 01:40:01 42:40:31

Hour of Arrival 95:12:90 00:81:21 15:00:51         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 01:42:90 42:42:21 81:11:51

Time Used 01:42:20 41:02:20 45:60:20

Time Used T. 01:42:20 42:44:40 81:15:60

Recovery 11:20:00 42:60:00 72:01:00

Cum. Recovery 11:20:00 53:80:00 20:91:00

Pulsations: 64 / 68 60 / 64     

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 309,61 054,31 754,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 309,61 822,51 692,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 746,61 867,41 885,41

Clas. Gral. 4 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcna 31:05:60  (4) 902,81 255,71 84:41:00
2 85 Luisa Lejeune 05:91:70  (4) 026,61 073,61 73:60:00
3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi 25:91:70  (4) 727,61 963,61 52:90:00
4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues 02:73:70  (4) 539,51 347,51 03:50:00
5 44 Lili Anna Pek 83:85:70  (4) 503,51 340,51 21:80:00
6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem 54:72:80  (4) 915,41 081,41 15:11:00

OT 56 Lei Zheng 85:34:80  (4) 461,41 147,31 83:51:00
ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso 12:32:60  (3) 312,61 156,51 71:31:00
GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzale 81:15:60  (3) 692,51 885,41 20:91:00
ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 63:55:60  (3) 335,51 734,41 02:92:00
FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang 50:93:70  (3) 415,31 070,31 60:51:00
GA 46 Tana Terberova 30:81:20  (1) 410,81 583,71 94:40:00
GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 51:42:20  (1) 709,61 836,61 81:20:00
GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodrigue 92:04:20  (1) 171,51 559,41 71:20:00
WD 15 Filipe Fialho
WD 34 Miguel Brasão
WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro
RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
WD 64 Ana Mira Costa
GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,876Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:44:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 6   (30,00 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

64 Tana Terberova
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10095535

Code El. (GA) Hidalgo
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105ZR77

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:70

Hour of Arrival 41:31:90                         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 30:81:90

Time Used 30:81:20

Time Used T. 30:81:20

Recovery 94:40:00

Cum. Recovery 94:40:00

Pulsations: 62 / 60       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 410,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 410,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 583,71

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcna 31:05:60  (4) 902,81 255,71 84:41:00
2 85 Luisa Lejeune 05:91:70  (4) 026,61 073,61 73:60:00
3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi 25:91:70  (4) 727,61 963,61 52:90:00
4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues 02:73:70  (4) 539,51 347,51 03:50:00
5 44 Lili Anna Pek 83:85:70  (4) 503,51 340,51 21:80:00
6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem 54:72:80  (4) 915,41 081,41 15:11:00

OT 56 Lei Zheng 85:34:80  (4) 461,41 147,31 83:51:00
ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso 12:32:60  (3) 312,61 156,51 71:31:00
GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzale 81:15:60  (3) 692,51 885,41 20:91:00
ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 63:55:60  (3) 335,51 734,41 02:92:00
FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang 50:93:70  (3) 415,31 070,31 60:51:00
GA 46 Tana Terberova 30:81:20  (1) 410,81 583,71 94:40:00
GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 51:42:20  (1) 709,61 836,61 81:20:00
GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodrigue 92:04:20  (1) 171,51 559,41 71:20:00
WD 15 Filipe Fialho
WD 34 Miguel Brasão
WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro
RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
WD 64 Ana Mira Costa
GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,876Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:44:17
Number of dorsal:  20
Qualified: 6   (30,00 %) 15,876 Km\h
Not Qualified: 14   (70,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  75

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

65 Lei Zheng
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10192084

Code El. (OT) Fria
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105VI95

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(2)

Kilometres 000,04 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:70 81:45:90 40:30:31 20:02:61

Hour of Arrival 21:80:90 34:71:21 15:52:51 85:35:71

Hour of Vet-Gate. 81:41:90 40:32:21 20:03:51 71:91:81

Time Used 81:41:20 64:82:20 85:62:20 65:33:10

Time Used T. 81:41:20 40:34:40 20:01:70 85:34:80

Recovery 60:60:00 12:50:00 11:40:00  9 1 : 5 2 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 60:60:00 72:11:00 83:51:00

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:05:00

Av.Speed Goal 127,81 155,21 706,21 577,21

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 127,81 364,51 974,41 461,41

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 78,71 738,41 259,31 147,31

Clas. Gral. 1 7 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 95 Martin Christopher Mcna 31:05:60  (4) 902,81 255,71 84:41:00
2 85 Luisa Lejeune 05:91:70  (4) 026,61 073,61 73:60:00
3 24 Olatz Areitio Arregi 25:91:70  (4) 727,61 963,61 52:90:00
4 26 João Pedro Rodrigues 02:73:70  (4) 539,51 347,51 03:50:00
5 44 Lili Anna Pek 83:85:70  (4) 503,51 340,51 21:80:00
6 06 Mohd Abdel Monem 54:72:80  (4) 915,41 081,41 15:11:00

OT 56 Lei Zheng 85:34:80  (4) 461,41 147,31 83:51:00
ME 94 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso 12:32:60  (3) 312,61 156,51 71:31:00
GA 36 Mariana Isabela Gonzale 81:15:60  (3) 692,51 885,41 20:91:00
ME 16 Nuno Cordovil Cabral 63:55:60  (3) 335,51 734,41 02:92:00
FTC 65 Wenjun Jiang 50:93:70  (3) 415,31 070,31 60:51:00
GA 46 Tana Terberova 30:81:20  (1) 410,81 583,71 94:40:00
GA 84 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 51:42:20  (1) 709,61 836,61 81:20:00
GA 35 Javier Gragera Rodrigue 92:04:20  (1) 171,51 559,41 71:20:00
WD 15 Filipe Fialho
WD 34 Miguel Brasão
WD 54 Jose Maria Caeiro
RET 25 Carlos Serans Gonzalez
WD 64 Ana Mira Costa
GA 14 Miguel Alvarez Almeida


